SPECIFICATIONS
SURFACE MOUNT
SHIELDED POWER INDUCTOR
SERIES LH3212
FEATURES
- RoHS compliant
- Square footprint
- Low profile

230
180
150
TIME(sec.)
Suggested Reflow Profile
A
B
C
D D
EH
L
G
Tol DCR Rated Saturation
Part Number L(uH) % + (ohms) Current (A) Current (A)
max (Note 1) (Note 2)
LH3212-1R0Y 1.0 30 0.060 2.00 1.70
LH3212-1R5Y 1.5 30 0.066 1.80 1.60
LH3212-2R2M 2.2 20 0.096 1.70 1.10
LH3212-3R3M 3.3 20 0.120 1.30 1.10
LH3212-4R7M 4.7 20 0.156 1.20 0.77
LH3212-6R8M 6.8 20 0.228 0.80 0.70
LH3212-100M 10.0 20 0.348 0.65 0.55
LH3212-150M 15.0 20 0.540 0.60 0.45
LH3212-220M 22.0 20 0.756 0.50 0.38
LH3212-1R0Y
CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
© 2007 Associated Components Technology, Inc. (Unpublished)
All Rights Reserved